RE(

3.7.02

Attorney Docket No.: 49896-0009-0003 102017607

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please re-	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Constellation Venture Capital II, L.P.	Widevine Technologies, Inc. 1301 5th Avenue, Suite 1300 Seattle, WA 98101
3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other: Release of Security Interest Execution Date: January 10, 2002	[Individual(s) citizenship: [] Association: [] General Partnership: [] Limited Partnership: [[] Corporation-State: Delaware [] Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S.A., a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes; [] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): 78/026,898 78/045,622 78/026,915 78/045,730 78/042,389 78/045,735	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):
Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [6]
Jessica N. Cohen, Esq. C/O TMSU 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. Washington D.C. 20004 Telephone: (212) 309-6764 Facsimile: (212) 309-6273 E-Mail: jncohen@morganlewis.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$ 40.00 5 x \$25.00 = \$ 125.00 Total \$ 165.00 [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-4520
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statemen: and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. 	a is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
James P. McNamara Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-00:1 (exp. 4/94)	March 7, 2002 Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]
3/14/2002 DBYRNE 00000125 78026898	

1-NY/1398203.1

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 DP 125.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002461 FRAME: 0374

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Trademark Security Interest Release is granted and conveyed as of January 10, 2002 by Constellation Venture Capital II, L.P. ("Constellation"), in favor of Widevine Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Widevine").

WHEREAS, on July 30, 2001, Constellation recorded an Assignment of Security Interest (Trademarks) at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, reflecting that Widevine and Constellation had entered into a Security Agreement dated as of May 8, 2001, under which Widevine granted to Constellation a security interest in the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, any applications for federal registration or federal registrations therefor, and the goodwill associated therewith (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Widevine has satisfied all of its outstanding obligations under the Security Agreement, and the parties seek to make a record of Constellation's releases and reassignments to Widevine of any and all of their security interests in the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the parties acknowledge, Constellation hereby confirms that it has (1) released, discharged, and relinquished, as of January 10, 2002, its security interests in the Marks, and (2) reassigns to Widevine, as of January 10, 2002, any and all right, title, and interest that Constellation may have had in the Marks, including the goodwill associated with the Marks. Constellation specifically acknowledges that the security interests are no longer effective, and that Constellation does not own any rights to or have any ownership interest in the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Constellation has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed in its name by its proper corporate officer thereunto, duly authorized on the date set forth beneath its signature below.

CONSTELLATION VENTURE CAPITAL II, L.P.

Date: January 10, 2002

Name: Title:

1-NY/1378197.2

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Ser. No./Reg. No.
WIDEVINE	78/026,898
WIDEVINE CYPHER	78/026,915
ENCRYPTION ON THE FLY	78/042,389
MENSOR	78/045,622
ENCRYPTS STREAMING MEDIA ON THE FLY	78/045,730
ENCRYPTED STREAMING MEDIA	78/045,735

1378197.2

RECORDED: 03/08/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002461 FRAME: 0376